TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		09/26/2016	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

neceiving Panti Data			
Name:	TENEOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	7790 SE 70TH STREET		
City:	MERCER ISLAND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98040		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	PGAI HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	7790 SE 70TH STREET		
City:	MERCER ISLAND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98040		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	PUBLISHING GROUP OF AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	7790 SE 70TH STREET		
City:	MERCER ISLAND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98040		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE		
Name:	RECIPE CENTRAL, INC.		
Street Address:	7790 SE 70TH STREET		
City:	MERCER ISLAND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98040		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	ENVISIANT, INC.		
Street Address:	7790 SE 70TH STREET		
City:	MERCER ISLAND		

	,
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98040
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	LUCEO SOCIAL, INC.
Street Address:	7790 SE 70TH STREET
City:	MERCER ISLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98040
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2903801	AMERICAN PROFILE	
Registration Number:	2571429	AMERICAN PROFILE	
Registration Number:	3028089	AMERICAN PROFILE HOMETOWN RECIPES	
Registration Number:	3490054	AMERICAN PROFILE PRESENTS	
Registration Number:	3509524	MONKEYSEE	
Registration Number:	3512193	MONKEYSEE	
Registration Number:	3652141	MONKEYSEE	
Registration Number:	4400625	PGOA MEDIA	
Registration Number:	4294200	PUBLISHING GROUP OF AMERICA	
Registration Number:	4322064	RELISH	
Registration Number:	3678234	RELISH	
Registration Number:	3231175	RELISH	
Registration Number:	4322065	SPRY	
Registration Number:	3680366	SPRY	
Registration Number:	3628084	WE MAKE REAL PEOPLE FAMOUS AND FAMOUS PE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1693 TENEOLOGY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016
Total Attachments: 17	
source=Teneology IP Release#page1.tif	
source=Teneology IP Release#page2.tif	
source=Teneology IP Release#page3.tif	
source=Teneology IP Release#page4.tif	
source=Teneology IP Release#page5.tif	
source=Teneology IP Release#page6.tif	
source=Teneology IP Release#page7.tif	
source=Teneology IP Release#page8.tif	
source=Teneology IP Release#page9.tif	
source=Teneology IP Release#page10.t	tif
source=Teneology IP Release#page11.t	tif
source=Teneology IP Release#page12.t	tif
source=Teneology IP Release#page13.t	tif
source=Teneology IP Release#page14.t	tif
source=Teneology IP Release#page15.t	tif
source=Teneology IP Release#page16.t	tif
source=Teneology IP Release#page17.t	iif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is made as of <u>926</u>, 2016 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of TENEOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, PGAI HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, PUBLISHING GROUP OF AMERICA, INC., a Tennessee corporation, RECIPE CENTRAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, ENVISIANT, INC., a Delaware corporation, and LUCEO SOCIAL, INC., a Washington corporation (collectively, "Companies") with their principal place of business at 7790 SE 70th Street, Mercer Island, WA 98040.

Recital

WHEREAS Companies granted to Lender a security interest in their Intellectual Property Collateral including the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A-C, respectively, attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2014, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and recorded such security interest with the (1) US Library of Congress Copyright Office and (2) the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B - C.

WHEREAS Companies have satisfied their obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, and Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Companies, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Title:

Senior VICE President

39200 W. Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

136021809 v1

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

SEE ATTACHED LIST

112203972 v3

Publishing Group of America, Inc.

Title	Registration No.	Country of Origin
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2002-01-06 to 2002-03-17 Issues: v. 3, no. 1, 6-12Jan02 to v. 3, no. 11, 17-23Mar02]	TX0005569680 2002-03-08	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2000-04-23 to 2000-06-18 Issues: v. 1, no. 1, 23-29Apr00 to v. 1, no. 5, 18-24Jun00]	TX0005498922 2002-03-27	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2000-07-02 to 2000-09-24 Issues: v. 1, no. 6, 2-8Jul00 to v. 1, no. 12, 24-30Sep00]	TX0005498921 2002-03-27	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2000-10-08 to 2000-12-31 Issues: v. 1, no. 13, 8-14Oct00 to v. 1, no. 23, 31Dec00-6Jan01]	TX0005498920 2002-03-27	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2000-07-16 to 2000-09-24 Issues: v. 1, no. 1, 16-22Jul00 to v. 1, no. 3, 24-30Sep00]	TX0005498919 2002-03-27	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2000-10-08 to 2000-12-31 Issues: v. 1, no. 4, 8-14Oct00 to v. 1, no. 14, 31Dec00-6Jan01]	TX0005498918 2002-03-27	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2000-04-23 to 2000-06-18 Issues: v. 1, no. 1, 23-29Apr00 to v. 1, no. 5, 18-24Jun00]	TX0005498917 2002-03-27	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2000-07-02 to 2000-09-24 Issues: v. 1, no. 6, 2-8Jul00 to v. 1, no. 12, 24-30Sep00]	TX0005498916 2002-03-27	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2000-10-08 to 2000-12-31 Issues: v. 1, no. 13, 8-14Oct00 to v. 1, no. 23, 31Dec00-6Jan01]	TX0005498923 2002-03-27	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2001-01-21 to 2001-03-25 Issues: v. 2, no. 1, 21-27Jan01 to v. 2, no. 10, 25-31Mar01]	TX0005498796 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2001-04-01 to 2001-06-24 Issues: v. 2, no. 11, 1-7Apr01 to v. 2, no. 23, 24-30Jun01]	TX0005498786 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published; 2001-07-01 to 2001-09-30 Issues: v. 2, no. 24, 1-7Jul01 to v. 2, no. 37, 30Sep-6Oct01]	TX0005498787 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2001-10-07 to 2001-12-30 Issues: v. 2, no. 38, 7-13Oct01 to v. 2, no. 50, 30Dec01-5Jan02]	TX0005498800 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2001-01-07 to 2001-03-25 Issues: v. 2, no. 1, 7-13Jan01 to v. 2, no. 12, 25-31Mar01]	TX0005498792 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2001-04-01 to 2001-06-24 Issues: v. 2, no. 13, 1-7Apr01 to v. 2, no. 25, 24-30Jun01]	TX0005498784 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2001-07-01 to 2001-09-30 Issues: v. 2, no. 26, 1-7Jul01 to v. 2, no. 39, 30Sep-6Oct01]	TX0005498783 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2001-10-07 to 2001-12-30 Issues: v. 2, no. 40, 7-13Oct01 to v. 2, no. 52, 30Dec01-5Jan02]	TX0005498782 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2001-01-07 to 2001-03-25 Issues: v. 2, no. 1, 7-13Jan01 to v. 2, no. 12, 25-31Mar01]	TX0005498794 2002-04-08	USA
American profile Northeast ed. [Published: 2001-04-01 to 2001-06-24 Issues: v. 2, no. 13, 1-7Apr01 to v. 2, no. 25, 24-30Jun01]	TX0005498791 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2001-07-01 to 2001-09-30 Issues: v. 2, no. 26, 1-7Jul01 to v. 2, no. 39, 30Sep-6Oct01]	TX0005498799 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2001-10-07 to 2001-12-30 Issues: v. 2, no. 40, 7-I3Oct01 to v. 2, no. 52, 30Dec01-5Jan02]	TX0005498790 2002-04-08	USA

Title	Registration No. and Date	Country of Origin
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2001-01-07 to 2001-03-25 Issues: v. 2, no. 1, 7-13Jan01 to v. 2, no. 12, 25-31Mar01]	TX0005498789 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2001-04-01 to 2001-06-24 Issues: v. 2, no. 13, 1-7Apr01 to v. 2, no. 25, 24-30Jun01]	TX0005498788 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2001-07-01 to 2001-09-30 Issues: v. 2, no. 26, 1-7Jul01 to v. 2, no. 39, 30Sep-6Oct01]	TX0005498785 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2001-10-07 to 2001-12-30 Issues: v. 2, no. 40, 7-13Oct01 to v. 2, no. 52, 30Dec01-5Jan02]	TX0005498793 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2001-04-01 to 2001-06-24 Issues: v. 2, no. 1, 1-7Apr01 to v. 2, no. 13, 24-30Jun01]	TX0005498798 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2001-07-01 to 2001-09-30 Issues: v. 2, no. 14, 1-7Jul01 to v. 2, no. 27, 30Sep-6Oct01]	TX0005498797 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2001-10-07 to 2001-12-30 Issues: v. 2, no. 28, 7-13Oct01 to v. 2, no. 40, 30Dec01-5Jan02]	TX0005498795 2002-04-08	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2002-04-07 to 2002-06-30 Issues: v. 3, no. 14, 7-13Apr02 to v. 3, no. 26, 30Jun-6Jul02]	TX0005723357 2002-12-10	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2002-07-07 to 2002-09-26 Issues: v. 3, no. 27, 7-13Jul02 to v. 3, no. 39, 29Sep-5Oct02]	TX0005723356 2002-12-12	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2002-07-07 to 2002-09-29 Issues: v. 3, no. 27, 7-13Jul02 to v. 3, no. 39, 29Sep-5Oct02]	TX0005924030 2002-12-12	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2002-10-06 to 2002-12-29 Issues: v. 3, no. 40, 6-12Oct02 to v. 3, no. 52, 29Dec02-4Jan03]	TX0005916752 2003-03-18	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2002-10-06 to 2002-12-29 Issues: v. 3, no. 40, 6-12Oct02 to v. 3, no. 52, 29Dec02-4Jan03]	TX0005879184 2003-03-18	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2002-10-06 to 2002-12-29 Issues: v. 3, no. 40, 6-12Oct02 to v. 3, no. 52, 29Dec02-4Jan03]	TX0005879185 2003-03-18	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2002-10-06 to 2002-12-29 Issues: v. 3, no. 40, 6-12Oct02 to v. 3, no. 52, 29Dec02-4Jan03]	TX0005879186 2003-03-18	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2002-10-06 to 2002-12-29 Issues: v. 3, no. 40, 6-12Oct02 to v. 3, no. 52, 29Dec02-4Jan03]	TX0005879187 2003-03-18	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2003-01-05 to 2003-03-30 Issues: 5-11Jan03 to 30Mar-5Apr03]	TX0006400402 2005-03-04	USA
American profile, – Central ed. [Published: 2003-04-06 to 2003-06-29 Issues: 6-12Apr03 to 29Jun-5Jul03]	TX0006400428 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. — Central ed. [Published: 2003-07-06 to 2003-09-28 Issues: 6-12Jul03 to 28Sep-4Oct03]	TX0006400422 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. — Central ed. [Published: 2003-10-05 to 2003-12-28 Issues: 5-11Oct03 to 28Dec-3Jan03]	TX0006400434 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2004-01-04 to 2004-03-28 Issues: 4-10Jan04 to 28Mar-3Apr04]	TX0006400429 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2004-04-04 to 2004-06-27 Issues: 4-10Apr04 to 27Jun-3Jul04]	TX0006400405 2005-03-04	USA
American profile, — Central ed. [Published: 2004-07-04 to 2004-09-26 Issues: 4-10Jul04 to 26Sep-2Oct04]	TX0006400421 2005-03-04	USA

Title	Registration No.	Country of Origin
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2004-10-03 to 2004-12-26 Issues: 3-9Oct04 to 26Dec04-1Jan05]	TX0006400436 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2003-01-05 to 2003-03-30 Issues: 5-11Jan03 to 30Mar-5Apr03]	TX0006400404 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2003-04-06 to 2003-06-29 Issues: 6-12Apr03 to 29Jun-5Jul03]	TX0006400401 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2003-07-06 to 2003-09-28 Issues: 6-12Jul03 to 28Sep-4Oct03]	TX0006400430 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2003-10-05 to 2003-12-28 Issues: 5-11Oct03 to 28Dec-3Jan03]	TX0006400411 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2004-01-04 to 2004-03-28 Issues: 4-10Jan04 to 28Mar-3Apr04]	TX0006400431 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published; 2004-04-04 to 2004-06-27 Issues: 4-10Apr04 to 27Jun-3Jul04]	TX0006400412 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2004-07-04 to 2004-09-26 Issues: 4-10Jul04 to 26Sep-2Oct04]	TX0006400403 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2004-10-13 to 2004-12-26 Issues: 3-9Oct04 to 26Dec04-1Jan05]	TX0006400427 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2007-09-21 Issues: 21-27Scp03]	TX0006400430 2005-03-04	USA
American profile Northeast ed. [Published: 2003-01-05 to 2003-03-30 Issues: 5-11Jan03 to 30Mar-5Apr03]	TX0006400435 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2003-04-06 to 2003-06-24 Issues: 6-12Apr03 to 29Jun-5Jul03]	TX0006400399 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2003-07-06 to 2003-09-28 Issues: 6-12Jul03 to 28Sep-4Oct03]	TX0006400425 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2003-10-05 to 2003-12-28 Issues: 5-11Oct03 to 28Dec-3Jan03]	TX0006400409 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2004-01-04 to 2004-03-28 Issues: 4-10Jan04 to 28Mar-3Apr04]	TX0006400400 2005-03-04	USA
American profile Northeast ed. [Published: 2004-04-04 to 2004-06-27 Issues: 4-10Apr04 to 27Jun-3Jul04]	TX0006400406 2005-03-04	USA
American profile Northeast ed. [Published: 2004-07-04 to 2004-09-26 Issues: 4-10Jul04 to 26Sep-2Oct04]	TX0006400413 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2004-10-03 to 2004-12-26 Issues: 3-9Oct04 to 26Dec04-1Jan05]	TX0006400407 2005-03-04	USA
American profile, – Southeast ed. [Published: 2003-01-05 to 2003-03-30 Issues: 5-11Jan03 to 30Mar-5Apr03]	TX0006400410 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2003-04-06 to 2003-06-29 Issues: 6-12Apr03 to 29Jun-5Jul03]	TX0006400433 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2003-07-06 to 2003-09-28 Issues: 6-12Jul03 to 28Sep-4Oct03]	TX0006400416 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2003-10-05 to 2003-12-28 Issues: 5-11Oct03 to 28Dec-3Jan03]	TX0006400417 2005-03-04	USA

Title	Registration No. and Date	Country of Origin
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2004-01-04 to 2004-03-28 Issues: 4-10Jan04 to 28Mar-3Apr04]	TX0006400408 2005-03-04	USA
American profile Southeast ed. [Published: 2004-04-04 to 2004-06-27 Issues: 4-10Apr04 to 27Jun-3Jul04]	TX0006400415 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2004-07-04 to 2004-09-26 Issues: 4-10Jul04 to 26Sep-2Oct04]	TX0006400397 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2004-10-03 to 2004-12-26 Issues: 3-9Oct04 to 26Dec04-1Jan05]	TX0006400423 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. — West ed. [Published: 2003-01-05 to 2003-03-30 Issues: 5-11Jan03 to 30Mar-5Apr03]	TX0006400424 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2003-04-06 to 2003-06-29 Issues: 6-12Apr03 to 29Jun-5Jul03]	TX0006400432 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2003-07-06 to 2003-09-28 Issues: 6-12Jul03 to 28Sep-4Oct03]	TX0006400418 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2003-10-05 to 2003-12-28 Issues: 5-11Oct03 to 28Dec-3Jan03]	TX0006400420 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2004-01-04 to 2004-03-28 Issues: 4-10Jan04 to 28Mar-3Apr04]	TX0006400414 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2004-04-04 to 2004-06-27 Issues: 4-10Apr04 to 27Jun-3Jul04]	TX0006400398 2005-03-04	USA
American profile West ed. [Published: 2004-07-04 Issues: 4-10Jul04]	TX0006400426 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2004-07-11 to 2004-09-26 Issues: 11-17Jul04 to 26Sep-2Oct04]	TX0006400432 2005-03-04	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2004-10-03 to 2004-12-26 Issues: 3-9Oct04 to 26Dec04-1Jan05]	TX0006400419 2005-03-04	USA
American profile, – Central ed. [Published: 2005-01-02 to 2005-02-13 Issues: 2-8Jan05 to 13-19Feb05]	TX0006586191 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2005-02-20 to 2005-04-03 Issues: 20-26Feb05 to 3-9Apr05]	TX0006586189 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2005-04-10 to 2005-07-10 Issues: 10-16Apr05 to 10-16Jul05]	TX0006614217 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2005-07-17 to 2005-10-16 Issues: 17-23Jul05 to 16-22Oct05]	TX0006614215 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2005-10-23 to 2005-12-25 Issues: 23-29Oct05 to 25-31Dec05]	TX0006614216 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published; 2005-01-02 to 2005-02-13 Issues: 2-8Jan05 to 13-19Feb05]	TX0006586192 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2005-02-27 to 2005-04-03 Issues: 27Feb-5Mar05 to 3-9Apr05]	TX0006586190 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published; 2005-04-10 to 2005-12-25 Issues: 10-16Apr05 to 25-31Dec05]	TX0006614212 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2005-01-02 to 2005-02-13 Issues: 2-8Jan05 to 13-19Feb05]	TX0006586194 2007-03-09	USA

Title	Registration No. and Date	Country of Origin
American profile Northeast ed. [Published: 2005-02-20 to 2005-04-03 Issues: 20-26Feb05 to 3-9Apr05]	TX0006586193 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2005-04-10 to 2005-07-10 Issues: 10-16Apr05 to 10-16Jul05]	TX0006614213 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2005-07-17 to 2005-10-16 Issues: 17-23Jul05 to 16-22Oct05]	TX0006586159 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2005-10-23 to 2005-12-25 Issues: 23-29Oct05 to 25-31Dec05]	TX0006614214 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2005-01-02 to 2005-02-13 Issues: 2-8Jan05 to 13-19Feb05]	TX0006586196 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2005-02-20 to 2005-03-27 Issues: 20-26Feb05 to 3-9Apr05]	TX0006586195 2007-03-09	USA
American profile, – Southeast ed. [Published: 2005-04-10 to 2005-10-16 Issues: 10-16Apr05 to 16-22Oct05]	TX0006614206 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2005-10-23 to 2005-12-25 Issues: 23-29Oct05 to 25-31Dec05]	TX0006586157 2007-03-09	USA
American profile, – West ed. [Published: 2005-01-02 to 2005-02-13 Issues: 2-8Jan05 to 13-19Feb05]	TX0006586198 2007-03-09	USA
American profile, – West ed. [Published: 2005-02-20 to 2005-04-03 Issues: 20-26Feb05 to 3-9Apr05]	TX0006586197 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2005-04-10 to 2005-10-16 Issues: 10-16Apr05 to 16-22Oct05]	TX0006614218 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2005-10-23 to 2005-12-25 Issues: 23-29Oct05 to 25-31Dec05]	TX0006614208 2007-03-09	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2006-01-01 to 2006-02-12 Issues: 1-7Jan06 to 12-18Feb06]	TX0006586203 2007-03-12	USA
American profile, – Central ed. [Published: 2006-02-19 to 2006-04-02 Issues: 19-25Feb06 to 2-8Apr06]	TX0006586201 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2006-04-09 to 2006-07-09 Issues: 09-15Apr06 to 09-15Jul06]	TX0006614255 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2006-07-16 to 2006-10-15 Issues: 16-22Jul06 to 15-21Oct06]	TX0006614254 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2006-10-22 to 2006-12-31 Issues: 22-28Oct06 to 31Dec06-6Jan07]	TX0006523382 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2006-01-01 to 2006-04-02 Issues: 1-7Jan06 to 2-8Apr06]	TX0006586158 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2006-04-09 to 2006-07-09 Issues: 9-15Apr06 to 9-15Jul06]	TX0006523866 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2006-07-16 to 2006-10-15 Issues: 16-22Jul06 to 15-21Oct06]	TX0006614256 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2006-10-22 to 2006-12-31 Issues: 22-28Oct06 to 31Dec06-6Jan07]	TX0006523381 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2006-04-09 to 2006-07-09 Issues: 9-15Apr06 to 9-15Jul06]	TX0006523865 2007-03-12	USA

Title	Registration No. and Date	
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2006-07-16 to 2006-10-15 Issues: 16-22Jul06 to 15-21Oct06]	TX0006523383 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2006-10-22 to 2006-12-31 Issues: 22-28Oct06 to 31Dec06-6Jan07]	TX0006523380 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2006-01-01 to 2006-03-05 Issues: 1-7Jan06 to 5-11Mar06]	TX0006586202 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2006-03-12 to 2006-05-14 Issues: 12-18Mar06 to 14-20May06]	TX0006586200 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2006-05-21 to 2006-07-09 Issues: 21-27May06 to 9-15Jul06]	TX0006586199 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2006-07-16 to 2006-10-15 Issues: 16-22Jul06 to 15-21Oct06]	TX0006523384 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2006-10-22 to 2006-12-31 Issues: 22-28Oct06 to 31-Dec06-6Jan07]	TX0006523385 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2006-01-01 to 2006-02-26 Issues: 1-7Jan06 to 26Feb-4Mar06]	TX0006586186 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. — West ed. [Published: 2006-03-05 to 2006-04-02 Issues: 5-11Mar06 to 2-8Apr06]	TX0006586185 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published; 2006-04-09 to 2006-05-21 Issues: 9-15Apr06 to 21-27May06]	TX0006586188 2007-03-12	USA
American profile, West ed. [Published: 2006-06-04 to 2006-07-09 Issues: 4-10Jun06 to 9-15Jul06]	TX0006586187 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2006-07-16 to 2006-10-15 Issues: 16-22Jul06 to 15-21Oct06]	TX0006523378 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2006-10-22 to 2006-12-31 Issues: 22-28Oct06 to 31Dec-6Jan07]	TX0006523379 2007-03-12	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2007-01-07 to 2007-03-25 Issues: 7-13Jan07 to 25-31Mar07]	TX0006645423 2008-02-19	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2007-04-01 to 2007-06-24 Issues: 1-7Apr07 to 24-30Jun07]	TX0006645422 2008-02-19	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2007-07-01 to 2007-09-30 Issues: 1-7Jul07 to 30Sep-6Oct07]	TX0006645421 2008-02-19	USA
American profile. – Central ed. [Published: 2007-10-07 to 2007-12-30 Issues: 7-13Oct07 to 30Dec07-5Jan08]	TX0006645420 2008-02-19	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2007-01-07 to 2007-03-25 Issues: 7-13Jan07 to 25-31Mar07]	TX0006645411 2008-02-19	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2007-04-01 to 2007-06-24 Issues: 1-7Apr07 to 24-30Jun07]	TX0006645410 2008-02-19	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2007-07-01 to 2007-09-30 Issues: 1-7Jul07 to 30Sep-6Oct07]	TX0006645409 2008-02-19	USA
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2007-10-07 to 2007-12-30 Issues: 7-13Oct07 to 30Dec07]	TX0006645408 2008-02-19	USA
American profile, — Northeast ed. [Published: 2007-01-07 to 2007-03-25 Issues: 7-13Jan07 to 25-31Mar07]	TX0006645415 2008-02-19	USA

Title	Registration No.	Country of Origin	
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2007-04-01 to 2007-06-24 Issues: 1-7Apr07 to 24-30Jun07]	TX0006645414 2008-02-19	USA	
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2007-10-07 to 2007-12-30 Issues: 7-13Oct07 to 30Dec07-5Jan08]	TX0006645412 2008-02-19	USA	
American profile Southeast ed. [Published: 2007-01-07 to 2007-03-25 Issues: 7-13Jan07 to 25-31Mar07]	TX0006645407 2008-02-19	USA	
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2007-04-01 to 2007-06-24 Issues: 1-7Apr07 to 24-30Jun07]	TX0006645406 2008-02-19	USA	
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2007-07-01 to 2007-09-30 Issues: 1-7Jul07 to 30Sep-6Oct07]	TX0006645405 2008-02-19	USA	
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2007-10-07 to 2007-12-30 Issues: 7-13Oct07 to 30Dec-5Jan08]	TX0006645404 2008-02-19	USA	
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2007-01-07 to 2007-03-25 Issues: 7-13Jan07 to 25-31Mar]	TX0006645419 2008-02-19	USA	
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2007-04-01 to 2007-06-24 Issues: 1-7Apr07 to 24-30Jun07]	TX0006645418 2008-02-19	USA	
American profile. – West ed. [Published; 2007-07-01 to 2007-09-30 Issues: 1-7Jul07 to 30Sep-6Oct07]	TX0006645417 2008-02-19	USA	
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2007-10-07 to 2007-12-30 Issues: 7-13Oct07 to 30Dec07-5Jan08]	TX0006645416 2008-02-19	USA	
American profile Midwest ed. [Published: 2008-01-06 to 2008-03-30 Issues: 6-12Jan08 to 30Mar-5Apr08]	TX0006663944 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile, – Midwest ed. [Published: 2008-04-06 to 2008-06-29 Issues: 6-12Apr08 to 29Jun-5Jul08]	TX0006663945 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published; 2008-07-06 to 2008-09-28 Issues: 6-12Jul08 to 28Sep-4Oct08]	TX0006663946 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. – Midwest ed. [Published: 2008-10-05 to 2008-12-28 Issues: 5-11Oct08 to 28Dec-2Jan08]	TX0006663947 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2008-01-06 to 2008-03-30 Issues: 6-12Jan08 to 30Mar-4Apr08]	TX0006663936 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2008-04-06 to 2008-06-29 Issues: 6-12Apr08 to 29Jun-5Jul08]	TX0006663937 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. — Northeast ed. [Published: 2008-07-06 to 2008-09-28 Issues: 6-12Jul08 to 28Sep-4Oct08]	TX0006663938 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published; 2008-10-05 to 2008-12-28 Issues; 5-11Oct08 to 28Dec-3Jan08]	TX0006663939 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. — Southeast ed. [Published: 2008-01-06 to 2008-03-30 lssues: 6-12Jan08 to 30Mar-5Apr08]	TX0006663940 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2008-04-06 to 2008-06-29 Issues: 6-12Apr08 to 29Jun-5Jul08]	TX0006663941 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. — Southeast ed. [Published: 2008-07-06 to 2008-09-28 Issues: 6-12Jul08 to 28Sep-4Oct08]	TX0006663942 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2008-10-05 to 2008-12-28 Issues: 5-11Oct08 to 28Dec-31Jan08]	TX0006663943 2009-01-28	USA	

Title	Registration No. and Date	Country of Origin	
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2008-01-06 to 2008-03-30 Issues: 6-12Jan08 to 30Mar-5Apr08]	TX0006663928 2009-01-28	USA .	
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2008-04-06 to 2008-06-29 Issues: 6-12Apr08 to 29Jun-5Jul08]	TX0006663929 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2008-07-06 to 2008-09-28 Issues: 6-12Jul08 to 28Sep-4Oct08]	TX0006663930 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2008-10-05 to 2008-12-28 lssues: 5-11Oct08 to 28Dec-3Jan08]	TX0006663931 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. Central ed. [Published: 2008-01-06 to 2008-03-30 Issues: 6-12Jan08 to 30Mar-5Apr08]	TX0006663932 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. Central ed. [Published: 2008-04-06 to 2008-06-29 Issues: 6-12Apr08 to 29Jun-5Jul08]	TX0006663933 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. Central ed. [Published: 2008-07-06 to 2009-01-28 Issues: 6-12Jul08 to 28Sep-4Oct08]	TX0006663934 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile. Central ed. [Published: 2008-10-05 to 2008-12-21 Issues: 5-11Oct08 to 28Dec-3Jan08]	TX0006663935 2009-01-28	USA	
American profile, - Midwest ed. [Published: 2009-01-04 to 2009-03-29 Issues: 4-10-Jan09 to 29Mar-4Apr09]	TX0006703454 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile Midwest ed. [Published: 2009-04-05 to 2009-06-28 Issues: 5-11-Apr09 to 28Jun-4Jul09]	TX0006703455 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile Midwest ed. [Published: 2009-07-05 to 2009-09-27 Issues: 5-11-Jul09 to 27Sep-3Oct09]	TX0006703456 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile Midwest ed. [Published: 2009-10-04 to 2009-11-01 Issues: 4-10-Oct09 to 1-7Nov09]	TX0006703457 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile, - Northeast ed. [Published: 2009-01-04 to 2009-03-29 Issues: 4-10Jan09 to 29Mar-4Apr09]	TX0006703462 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2009-04-05 to 2009-06-28 Issues: 5-11Apr09 to 28Jun-4Jul09]	TX0006703463 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile, – Northeast ed. [Published: 2009-07-05 to 2009-09-27 Issues: 5-11Jul09 to 27Sep-3Oct09]	TX0006703464 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile. – Northeast ed. [Published: 2009-10-04 to 2009-12-27 Issues: 4-10Oct09 to 27Dec-2Jan09]	TX0006703465 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2009-01-04 to 2009-03-29 Issues: 4-10-Jan09 to 29Mar-4Apr09]	TX0006703458 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2009-04-05 to 2009-06-28 Issues: 5-11-Apr09 to 28Jun-4Jul09]	TX0006703459 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2009-07-05 to 2009-09-27 Issues: 5-11Jul09 to 27Sep-3Oct09]	TX0006703460 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile. – Southeast ed. [Published: 2009-10-04 to 2009-12-27 Issues: 4-10Oct09 to 27Dec-2Jan09]	TX0006703461 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2009-01-04 to 2009-03-29 lssues: 4-10Jan09 to 29Mar-4Apr09]	TX0006703434 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2009-04-05 to 2009-06-28 Issues: 5-11Apr09 to 28Jun-4Jul09]	TX0006703435 2010-01-25	USA	

Title	Registration No. and Date	Country of Origin	
American profile. — West ed. [Published: 2009-07-05 to 2009-09-27 Issues: 5-11Jul09 to 27Sep-3Oct09]	TX0006703436 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile. – West ed. [Published: 2009-10-04 to 2009-12-27 Issues: 4-10Oct09 to 27Dec-2Jan10]	TX0006703437 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile. Central ed. [Published: 2009-01-04 to 2009-03-29 Issues: 4-10Jan09 to 29Mar-4Apr09]	TX0006703466 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile. Central ed. [Published: 2009-04-05 to 2009-06-28 Issues: 5-11Apr09 to 28Jun-4Jul09]	TX0006703467 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile, Central ed. [Published: 2009-07-05 to 2009-09-27 Issues: 5-11Jul09 to 27Sep-3Oct09]	TX0006703468 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile. Central ed. [Published: 2009-10-04 to 2009-12-27 Issues: 4-10Oct09 to 27Dec-2Jan09]	TX0006703469 2010-01-25	USA	
American profile, - Midwest ed. [Published: 2010-01-03 to 2010-03-28] Issues: 3-9Jan10 to 28Mar-3Apr10]	TX0006718300 2011-02-03	USA	
American profile Midwest ed. [Published: 2010-04-04 to 2010-06-27] Issues: 4-10Apr10 to 27Jun-3Jul10]	TX0006718301 2011-02-03	USA	
American Profile - Midwest. [Published: 2011-01-01 to 2011-03-27. Issues: January 2-8, 2011 to March 27-April 2, 2011]	TX0007552085 2012-02-14	USA	
American Profile - Midwest. [Published: 2011-10-02 to 2011-12-25. Issues: TX0007602174 2012-02-14		USA	
American Profile - Northeast. [Published: 2011-01-02 to 2011-03-27. Issues: January 2-8, 2011 to March 27-April 2, 2011]	American Profile - Northeast. [Published: 2011-01-02 to 2011-03-27. Issues: TX0007602177		
merican Profile - Southeast. [Published: 2011-01-02 to 2011-03-27. Issues: TX0007599655 anuary 2-8, 2011 to March 27-April 2, 2011] 2012-02-14		USA	
American Profile - Southeast. [Published: 2011-04-03 to 2011-06-26, Issues: April 3-9, 2011 to June 26-July 2, 2011]		USA	
American Profile - West. [Published; 2011-01-02 to 2011-03-27. Issues: January 2-8, 2011 to March 27-April 2, 2011]	TX0007552923 2012-02-14	USA	
American Profile Central. [Published: 2011-01-02 to 2011-03-27. Issues: January 2-8, 2011 to March 27-April 2, 2011]	TX0007602196 2012-02-14	USA	
American Profile Central. [Published: 2011-04-03 to 2011-06-26. Issues: April 3-9, 2011 to June 26-July 2, 2011]	TX0007602190 2012-02-14	USA	
American Profile Central. [Published: 2011-07-03 to 2011-09-25. Issues: July 3-9, 2011 to September 25-October 1, 2011]	TX0007602221 2012-02-14	USA	
American Profile Central. [Published; 2011-10-02 to 2011-12-25, Issues: October 2-8, 2011 to December 25-31, 2011]	TX0007602176 2012-02-14	USA	
American Profile Midwest. [Published: 2011-04-03 to 2011-06-26. Issues: April 3-9, 2011 to June 26-July 2, 2011]	TX0007552330 2012-02-14	USA	
American Profile Midwest. [Published: 2011-06-25 to 2011-09-18. Issues: September 25-October 1, 2011 to September 18-24, 2011]	TX0007602454 2012-02-14	USA	
American Profile Northeast. [Published: 2011-07-03 to 2011-09-25. Issues: July 3-9, 2011 to September 25-October 1, 2011]	TX0007602466 2012-02-14	USA	
American Profile- Northeast. [Published: 2011-10-02 to 2011-12-25. Issues: October 2-8, 2011 to December 25-31, 2011]	TX0007602485 2012-02-14	USA	

Title	Registration No. and Date	Country of Origin
American Profile Southeast. [Published: 2011-07-03 to 2011-09-25. Issues: July 3-9, 2011 to September 25-October 1, 2011]	TX0007602441 2012-02-14	USA
American Profile Southeast. [Published: 2011-10-02 to 2011-12-25. Issues: October 2-8, 2011 to December 25-31, 2011]	TX0007599073 2012-02-14	USA
American Profile. [Published: 2011-07-03 to 2011-09-25. Issues: July 3-9, 2011 to September 25-October 1, 2011]	TX0007552883 2012-02-14	USA
American Profile-West. [Published: 2011-04-03 to 2011-06-26. Issues: April 3-9, 2011 to June 26-July 2, 2011]	TX0007552902 2012-02-14	USA
American Profile-West. [Published: 2011-10-02 to 2011-12-25. Issues: October 2-8, 2011 to December 25-31, 2011]	TX0007554368 2012-02-14	USA
America Profile - Southeast. [Published: 2012-01-01 to 2012-03-25. Issues: January 1-7, 2012 to March 25-31, 2012]	TX0007675532 2013-01-30	USA
America Profile - Southeast. [Published: 2012-04-01 to 2012-06-24. Issues: April 1-7, 2012 to June 24-30, 2012]	TX0007675095 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile - Central. [Published: 2012-01-01 to 2012-03-25. Issues: January 1-7, 2012 to March 25-31, 2012]	TX0007675119 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile - Central, [Published: 2012-04-01 to 2012-06-24. Issues: April 1-7, 2012 to June 24-30, 2012]	TX0007675198 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile - Midwest. [Published: 2012-01-07 to 2012-03-25. Issues: TX0 January 1-7, 2012 to March 25-31, 2012]		USA
American Profile - Midwest. [Published: 2012-04-01 to 2012-06-24. Issues: TX00070 April 1-7, 2012 to June 24-30, 2012] 2013-0		USA
American Profile - Midwest. [Published: 2012-07-01 to 2012-09-30. Issues: July 1-7, 2012 to September 30-October 6, 2012]	TX0007675535 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile - Northeast. [Published: 2012-10-07 to 2012-12-30. Issues: October 7-13, 2012 to December 30, 2012-January 5, 2013]	TX0007675239 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile - Southeast. [Published: 2012-10-07 to 2012-12-30. Issues: October 7-13, 2012 to December 30, 2012 - January 3, 2012]	TX0007675518 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile - West. [Published: 2012-01-01 to 2012-03-25. Issues: January 1-7, 2012 to March 25-31, 2012]	TX0007675131 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile - West. [Published: 2012-10-07 to 2012-12-30. Issues: October 7-13, 2012 to December 30, 2012-January 5, 2012]	TX0007675286 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile & Northeast. [Published: 2012-04-01 to 2012-06-24. Issues: April 1-7, 2012 to June 24-30, 2012]	TX0007678082 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile Central. [Published: 2012-10-07 to 2012-12-30. Issues: October 7-13, 2012 to December 30, 2012-January 3, 2013]	TX0007675261 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile Midwest. [Published: 2012-10-07 to 2012-12-30. Issues: October 7-13, 2012 to December 30, 2012-January 5, 2013]	TX0007675308 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile-Central. [Published: 2012-07-01 to 2012-09-30. Issues: July 1-7, 2012 to September 30-October 6, 2012]	TX0007675189 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile-Northeast. [Published: 2012-01-01 to 2012-03-25. Issues: January 1-7, 2012 to March 25-31, 2012]	TX0007675501 2013-01-30	USA
American Profile-Northeast. [Published: 2012-07-01 to 2012-09-30. Issues: July 1-7, 2012 to September 30-October 6, 2012]	TX0007675114 2013-01-30	USA

Title	Registration No. and Date	Country of Origin	
American Profile-Southeast. [Published: 2012-07-01 to 2012-09-30. Issues: July 1-7, 2012 to September 30-October 6, 2012]	TX0007675550 2013-01-30	USA	
American Profile - Central. [Published: 2013-01-06 to 2013-03-31. Issues: January 6-12, 2013 to March 31-April 6, 2013]	TX0007826521 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile - Central. [Published: 2013-04-07 to 2013-06-23. Issues: April 7-13, 2013 to June 23-29, 2013]	TX0007826744 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile - Central. [Published: 2013-06-30 to 2013-07-07. Issues: June 30-July 6, 2013 to July 7-13, 2013]	TX0007826763 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile Northeast. [Published: 2013-04-07 to 2013-06-23. Issues: April 7-13, 2013 to June 23-29, 2013]	TX0007826519 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile - Northeast. [Published: 2013-06-30 to 2013-07-07. Issues: June 30-July 6, 2013 to July 7-13, 2013]	TX0007826520 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile - Southeast. [Published: 2013-01-06 to 2013-03-31. Issues: January 6-12, 2013 to March 31-April 6, 2013]	TX0007826444 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile - West. [Published: 2013-01-06 to 2013-03-31. Issues: January 6-12, 2013 to March 31-April 6, 2013]	TX0007826778 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile - West. [Published: 2013-06-30 to 2013-07-07. Issues: June 30-July 6, 2013 to July 7-13, 2013]	TX0007826828 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile Midwest. [Published: 2013-01-06 to 2013-03-31. Issues: January 6-12, 2013 to March 31-April 6, 2013]	TX0007826457 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile Midwest. [Published: 2013-04-07 to 2013-06-23. Issues: April 7-13, 2013 to June 23-29, 2013]	TX0007826499 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile Midwest. [Published: 2013-06-30 to 2013-07-07. Issues: June 30-July 6, 2013 to July 7-13, 2013]	TX0007826504 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile Northeast. [Published: 2013-01-06 to 2013-03-31. Issues: TX0007826 January 6-12, 2013 to March 31-April 6, 2013] 2013-09-		USA	
American Profile Southeast. [Published: 2013-04-07 to 2013-06-23. Issues: April 7-13, 2013 to June 23-29, 2013]	TX0007826479 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile Southeast. [Published: 2013-06-30 to 2013-07-07. Issues: June 30-July 6, 2013 to July 7-13, 2013]	TX0007826481 2013-09-16	USA	
American Profile - West. [Published: 2013-04-07 to 2013-06-23. Issues: April 7-13, 2013 to June 23-29, 2013]	TX0007880467 2014-06-24	USA	
Relish. [Published: 2006-02-01 to 2006-05-01 Issues: Feb06 to May06]	TX0006556655 2007-03-07	USA	
Relish,	TX0006556654 2007-03-07	USA	
[Published: 2006-06-01 to 2006-09-01 Issues: Jun06 to Sep06] Relish. TX0006556653		USA	
[Published: 2006-10-01 to 2006-12-01 Issues: Oct06 to Dec06] Relish. [Published: 2007-01-01 to 2007-12-01 Issues: Jan07 to Dec07]	TX0006644719 2008-01-24	USA	
Relish. [Published: 2008-01-01 to 2008-12-01 Issues: Jan08 to Dec08]	TX0006663854 2009-01-26	USA	

Title	Registration No. and Date	Country of Origin	
Relish, [Published: 2011-04-01 to 2011-06-01. Issues: April 2011 to June 2011]	TX0007589438 2012-02-14	USA	
Relish. [Published: 2011-07-01 to 2011-09-01. Issues: July 2011 to September 2011]	TX0007589420 2012-02-14	USA	
Relish. [Published: 2011-10-01 to 2011-12-01. Issues: October 2011 to December 2011]	TX0007589373 2012-02-14	USA	
Relish. [Published: 2012-01-01 to 2012-03-01. Issues: January 2012 to March 2012]	TX0007678052 2013-01-30	USA	
Relish. [Published: 2012-04-01 to 2012-06-01. Issues: April 2012 to June 2012]	TX0007678059 2013-01-30	USA	
Relish. [Published: 2012-07-01 to 2012-09-01. Issues: July 2012 to September 2012]	TX0007678056 2013-01-30	USA	
Relish. [Published: 2013-01-01 to 2013-03-01. Issues: January 2013 to March 2013]	TX0007825945 2013-09-16	USA	
Relish. [Published: 2013-06-01 to 2013-07-01. Issues: June 2013 to July 2013]	TX0007826299 2013-09-16	USA	
Relish. [Published: 2013-06-01 to 2013-07-01, Issues: June 2013 to July 2013]	TX0007882243 2014-06-24	USA	
Spry. [Published: 2008-08-01 to 2008-12-01. Issues: Aug08 to Dec08]	TX0006663855 2009-01-26	USA	
Spry. [Published: 2010-01-01 to 2010-03-01. Issues: Jan10 to Mar10]	TX0006718277 2011-02-03	USA	
Spry. [Published: 2010-04-01 to 2010-06-01. Issues: Apr10 to Jun10]	TX0006718276 2011-02-03	USA	
Spry. [Published: 2010-07-01 to 2010-09-01. Issues: Jul10 to Sep10]	TX0006718275 2011-02-03	USA	
Spry. [Published: 2010-10-01 to 2010-12-01. Issues: Oct10 to Dec10]	TX0006718278 2011-02-03	USA	
Spry. [Published: 2011-01-01 to 2011-03-01, Issues: January 2011 to March 2011]	TX0007589098 2012-02-14	USA	
Spry. [Published; 2011-04-01 to 2011-06-01. Issues: April 2011 to June 2011]	TX0007589124 2012-02-14	USA	
SPRY. [Published: 2011-07-01 to 2011-09-01. Issues: July 2011 to September 2011]	TX0007589132 2012-02-14	USA	
SPRY. [Published: 2011-10-01 to 2011-12-01. Issues: October 2011 to December 2011]	TX0007589094 2012-04-05	USA	
Spry. [Published: 2012-01-01 to 2012-03-01. Issues: January 2012 to March 2012]	TX0007678062 2013-01-30	USA	
SPRY. [Published: 2012-04-01 to 2012-06-01. Issues: April 2012 to June 2012]	TX0007678073 2013-01-30	USA	
Spry. [Published: 2012-10-01 to 2012-12-01. Issues: October 2012 to December 2012]	TX0007678064 2013-01-30	USA	
Spry. [Published: 2012-10-01 to 2012-12-01. Issues: October 2012 to December 2012]	TX0007678068 2013-01-30	USA	

Title	Registration No. and Date	Country of Origin
Spry. [Published: 2013-01-01 to 2013-03-01. Issues: January 2013 to March 2013]	TX0007826213 2013-09-16	USA
Spry. [Published: 2013-04-01 to 2013-05-01. Issues: April 2013 to May 2013]	TX0007826368 2013-09-16	USA
Spry. [Published: 2013-06-01 to 2013-07-01. Issues: June 2013 to July 2013]	TX0007826329 2013-09-16	USA

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Patent / Application Number	Issue / Application Date
Systems and methods for analyzing and presenting social media	62/039,869	08/20/14

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark office on January 5, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 034636/0596.

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Mark	International Class(es)	Country of Origin	Registration Number and Date
AMERICAN PROFILE	16	USA	2903801 16-NOV-2004
AMERICAN PROFILE	16	USA	2571429 21-MAY-2002
AMERICAN PROFILE HOMETOWN RECIPES	16	USA	3028089 13-DEC-2005
AMERICAN PROFILE PRESENTS	9	USA	3490054 19-AUG-2008
MONKEYSEE	9, 41, 42	USA	3509524 09-SEP-2008
MONKEYSEE	41	USA	3512193 07-OCT-2008
MONKEYSEE	9	USA	3652141 07-JUL-2009
PGOA MEDIA	43, 44, 45	USA	4400625 10-SEP-2013
PUBLISHING GROUP OF AMERICA	43, 44, 45	USA	4294200 26-FEB-2013
RELISH	41	USA	4322064 16-APR-2013
RELISH	16	USA	3678234 08-SEP-2009
RELISH	16	USA	3231175 17-APR-2007
SPRY	41	USA	4322065 16-APR-2013
SPRY	16	USA	3680366 08-SEP-2009
WE MAKE REAL PEOPLE FAMOUS AND FAMOUS PEOPLE REAL	35	USA	3628084 26-MAY-2009

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark office on January 5, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 5434/0716.

136021809 v1

RECORDED: 09/28/2016